
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For December 3, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8930360

8961993

8921260

8921259

8960799

8969308

8960384

8960373

8960363

8916931

8926997

8930375

8942323

8973447

8944025

8935531

8935516

8935535

8935511

8960921

8917816

8917813

8919970

8923083

Case

ABDALLA, BABIKER ADAM

ADAJE, OLUKAYODE SAMUEL

CINAR, CEM

CINAR, CEM

DEAN, GEORGE EDMUND

FLOREAN, IOAN ALEXANDER

GALLOWAY, NICHOLAS DARCY

GALLOWAY, NICHOLAS DARCY

GALLOWAY, NICHOLAS DARCY

GHEBREMARIAM, MIHRET HAILE

HEIDARKHANI, SHAPOUR

HOWELL, PHILLIP D

MACNEIL, ANDREW VINCENT

MAHER, JOSEPH FRANK

PRINCE, NONE

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

SEEHRA, AVTAR SINGH

SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI

SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI

SINGLA, ANAND

STEVENS, WAYNE EMERSON

Name

1026435-1

1030191-1

606028-12

606028-12

111714-3

1029745-1

227318-45

227318-45

227318-45

958637-1

1021533-1

1024742-1

652582-14

65984-7

1024746-1

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

742310-19

660366-4

1018479-1

1018479-1

1020148-1

419-3

Person

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 11

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 120(4)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 100(2)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 100D(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For December 3, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8960908

8960930

8958241

8957708

8960385

8957001

8956999

8965977

8952372

8939561

Case

CHA, NANOK

CLAYTON, SANDRAIS TORZAS

JEBAILEY, CHRISTOPHER

KUMAR, ABHISHET

MATHEW, IWIN

SAMRAH, AHMED

SAMRAH, AHMED

SAUNDERS, BRYAN TIMOTHY

SINGH, BHARPOOR

SINGH, HARPREET

Name

686316-1

993124-1

691370-2

1003035-3

1021598-1

958768-1

958768-1

835458-6

1027972-1

1027216-1

Person

MVA 78(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 155(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 184(4)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


