Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For December 3, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8930360	ABDALLA, BABIKER ADAM	1026435-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8961993	ADAJE, OLUKAYODE SAMUEL	1030191-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8921260	CINAR, CEM	606028-12	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8921259	CINAR, CEM	606028-12	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960799	DEAN, GEORGE EDMUND	111714-3	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm		
8969308	FLOREAN, IOAN ALEXANDER	1029745-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8960384	GALLOWAY, NICHOLAS DARCY	227318-45	MVA 11		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960373	GALLOWAY, NICHOLAS DARCY	227318-45	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm		
8960363	GALLOWAY, NICHOLAS DARCY	227318-45	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8916931	GHEBREMARIAM, MIHRET HAILE	958637-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm		
8926997	HEIDARKHANI, SHAPOUR	1021533-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm		
8930375	HOWELL, PHILLIP D	1024742-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8942323	MACNEIL, ANDREW VINCENT	652582-14	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8973447	MAHER, JOSEPH FRANK	65984-7	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8944025	PRINCE, NONE	1024746-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935531	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8935516	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8935535	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8935511	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8960921	SEEHRA, AVTAR SINGH	660366-4	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917816	SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI	1018479-1	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8917813	SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI	1018479-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8919970	SINGLA, ANAND	1020148-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923083	STEVENS, WAYNE EMERSON	419-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	

Trial

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For December 3, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8960908	CHA, NANOK	686316-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960930	CLAYTON, SANDRAIS TORZAS	993124-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8958241	JEBAILEY, CHRISTOPHER	691370-2	MVA 155(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8957708	KUMAR, ABHISHET	1003035-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960385	MATHEW, IWIN	1021598-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8957001	SAMRAH, AHMED	958768-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8956999	SAMRAH, AHMED	958768-1	MVA 184(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8965977	SAUNDERS, BRYAN TIMOTHY	835458-6	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8952372	SINGH, BHARPOOR	1027972-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8939561	SINGH, HARPREET	1027216-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	